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PROPERTY OWNER :

COMPLIANCE

2022 CALIFORNIA BUILDING CODE (CBC)
RNIA ELECTRICAL CODE ( CEC)

ALIFORNIA MECHANICAL CODE

ALIFORNIA PLUMBING CODE

2 TITLE 24

APN ;145304006
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VICINITY MAP ﬁ
INDEX :

Al SITEPLAN
A2 EXISTING FLOOR PLAN

A3 NEW FLOOR PLAN "HEALTH FITNESS CENTER

A3 RESTROOM FLOOR PLAN “EALTH & FITNESS CENTER

Zoning Information: CR-NC-SP -~ Commercial Retail, Neighborhood Commerial, and Specifc Plan (Magnolia Avenue) Overlay Zones

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

S AND 9 IN BLOCK 11 OF OF THE VILLAGE OF ARLINGTON, IN THE CITY OF

RINERSIDE, A3 SHOWN BY MAF ON FILE IN BOORI, PAGE 62 OF MATS

CONCSTRUCTION TYPE
() IILB (NON-SPRINKLERED)

PROPOSE AREA SCOPE OF WORK : 7500 SQFT
TOTAL OCCUPANCY LOAD : 135 = 214
RIS

EXITS REQUIRED :2

PARKING

REQUIRED N/A  PROVIDI

NOTE (E) PARKING FACILITIES: NO INCREASE OF FLOOR AREA, NO INTEFICATION

‘OF SPACE USAGE, NO INCREASE IN REQUIREMENT FOR PARKING

PROJECT SCOPE :

1) MAINTAIN SITE AND STRUCTURE AND SPACE UNLESS OTHERWISE IDENTIFIED

2) MAINTAIN EXISTING DOOR INSOARD OF NOW STORE FRONT

3) MAINTAIN ACCESSIBILITY FEATURES OF SITE AND SPACE

4 PROCESS SPACE FOR CHANGE OF USE FROM M (VERCHANTTILE ) TO ADULT DAY CARE USE (1)

5 HOURS OF OPERATION: 7AMITO 5 PH (MONDAY TO FRIDAY)
6) APPROX NUBER OF ENPLOYEES: T
7) APPROX NUMBER OF PARTICIPANTS: 50 T0 75

PROJECT CONSULTANTS :

PROPERTY OWNER :

DESIGN CONSULTANTS T8 BUT WE WILL HRE LICENSED
ITECTS.

PROPERTY OWNER: BHARTI SAKHARELIYA & DAYABEN SAVALIA
PROPERTY OWNER ENTITY NAME: PINK LEAF REAL ESTATE LLC
PROPERTY OWNER ADDRESS: 12413 CURRENT DR, EASTVALE, CA 91752
PROPERTY OWNER CONTACT: 806-728-5492

BUSINES OWNER: MANISHKUMAR PATEL & PIYUSH SAKHARELIYA
DBA: HEALTH AND WELLNESS CENTER

ENTITY NAME: RIVERSIDE ADHC INC

ADDRESS: 12287 MEADOWVALE ST, EASTVALE, CA 91752

PHONE: 805-728-5492

9571 MAGNOLIA AVENUE
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RIVERSIDE, CA

PR-2023-001598 (CUP)
Exhibit 9 - Project Plans



49'-9' 99-4'
(E) DOUBLE DOORS W.
& PANIC HARDWARE
17 124" 1287 7-10" 169" 155" 16'-8" 16-9" 16-8" 171"
we @f 4? 4?
TR < N NN AN i s SR\
! Y Y Y I\ 1\ I\ I\
' :
| IR
W | RELOCATE (E) LECTRICAL i 5|
I SUB-PANEL SEE NEW FLOOR (E) OFFICE 5 I ;
i 1 L
;
+

I

"

"

"

"

PLAN SHEET A-3 "

[ REMOVE (E) 2-RESTROOMS "
SEE NEW FLOOR PLAN A-3 =

REMOVE (E) OFFICE SPACE .
SEE NEW FLOOR PLAN SHEET () AcCESSIBLE RAVP
A3 (E) HALLWAY el
a4 1o 02 | o B
I ‘ '! 1 (E) MAIN ENTRY E
DOUBLE DOORS
4X6-8" EA.

ok T & (E) OFFICE | .
. (E) OPEN SPACE \
% ( .
(E) STORAGE AREA i é;
(E) OFFICE 2 5; (E) STORE FRONT.
WINDOW 23" x 8 EA.
SIDE =
4 2
7 WALL SCHEDULE : LEGEND : H
.
N D| (B CMU 8 THK. EXTERIOR WALLS @ (E) EXISTING ELECTRICAL SUB-PANEL g
(B) OFFICE3 ) ) ) _LAYER OF 5/8" 5 A S E) EXISTING ELECTRICAL SUB-PANEL g
(® OFFICES . (E) INTERIOR WALL UN.O. W/ I-LAYER OF 5/8" THK. GYP. BD. EA. SIDE (E) 3
g Zl
3287 16'-2' ° —
= © (E) EXISTING ELECTRICAL 200AMP. MAIN SERVICE Jla
“+N N SN .
(E) EXISTING ELECTRICAL SUB-PANEL
=N L ® TO BE RELOCATED N—&
= ﬁ i N N\ N IN ~ N N
ANAN AN\N ANNN AN\N SO SO
6-3"
o
1 24" 205" 16'-9' 16'-8' 169" 168’ 17-1
199

EXISTING FLOOR PLAN 1/8" =1'-0"

PR-2023-001598 (CUP)
Exhibit 9 - Project Plans

9571 MAGNOLIA AVENUE

RIVERSIDE ADHC INC
RIVERSIDE, CA




WALL SCHEDULE :

LEGEND :

(5 CMU & THK. EXTERIOR WALLS

() INTERIOR WALL UN.O. W/ I-LAYER OF $6° THK. GYP. BD. FA. SIDE

[(NEW) INTERIOR WALL UNO. W/ LAYER OF S'8" THK. GYP. BD. EA. SIDE

®@8es

|(NEW) FURAN WALL 2x6(@ 167 0.C. 9 FT. 1T, W/ ILLAYER OF S5 THK.TYPE X GYP. BD. FACE SIDEONLY.

@ (E) EXISTING ELECTRICAL SUB-PANEL
(E) EXISTING ELECTRICAL SUB-PANEL
© (E) EXISTING ELECTRICAL 200AMP. MAIN SERVICE

@ (NEW) ELECTRICAL SUB-PANEL
RELOCATED

NOTE :

WALL AND CEILING MATERIALS SHALL NOT EXCEED
THE FLAME SPREAD CLASSIFICATION IN CBC, SECTION $03.1 AND
CRC. TABLE 80313

ELECTRICAL CONTROLS AND SWITCHES INTENDED 0 BE USED BY THE
OCCUPANT OF A ROOM OF

R AREA TO CONTROL LIGHTING AND RECEPTACLE
QUILETS, APPLIANCES OR COOLING, HEATING AND VENTILATL
EQUIPMENT SHALL BE LOCATED WITHIN ALLOWABLE REACH RANG:

W RE LL B MEASURED TO THE BOTTOM OF THE OUTLET BOX

AND HIGH REACH SHALL DE MEASURED 10 THE TOP OF THE OUTLET BOX.
CBC 18305

THE FORCE FOR PUSHING OR PULLING OPEN A DOOR OR GATE OTHER THAN
FIRE DOORS SHALL BE FIVE PINDS MAXIMUM CBC 115-404.29,

HANDLES PULLS.LATCHES AND OTHER OPERAULE PARTS ON DOORS AND
GATES SHALL COMPLY WITH 115309.4 OPERATION. OPERABLE PARTS SUCH
RS HARDWARE SHALL BE 34 INGHES MNTMON AND 3 INCHES MAXIMUM
ABOVE.THE FINISH FLOOR OR GROUND, CRC 116-404.2

OPERABLE PARTS SIALL IE OPERABLE WITH ONE 1A A SHALL NoT
TIGHT GRASPING . PINCHING, OR TWISTING OF THE WRIST. FORCE:

NOTE
INTERIOR WALL AND CEILING FINISH SHALL HAVE A FLAME SPREAD.
INDEX NOT GREATER THAN THAT FOR THE CALSSIFICATION RATING,

AT RESTROOM AND MOP ROOM INSTALL SMOOTIT 650, TILE

NEW DOOR SCHEDULE . »m\ E TO OPERATE OPERABLE PARTS SHALL NOT BE FIVE POUNDS
SYM |QTY) THK. A PERSONAL IDENTIFICATION NUMBER (PIN). XIP CODE, OR SIGNATURE
13/4" [36" SOLID CORE DOOR W/ SELF CLOSING DEVISE (POS). CBC 11B-2202.
13/4" | 36" HOLLOW CORE DOOR D SERVICE COUNTERS SHALL PROVIDE FOR THE SAME DEGREE OF
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ADUL DAY CARE - FOR ADULTS
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MEN & WOMEN RESTROOM (RIVERSIDE ADHC INC)
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